the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 2.326 1	79 al documents or copy thereof.
1) HOLUB, Bruce J. 2) GAUDETTE, Douglas C.	party (cos)
2) GAUDETTE, Douglas C.	Name: University of Guelph
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	
□ yes ☑ no	Street Address: Guelph, Ontario N1G2W1, Canada
3. Nature of Conveyance	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes neg
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other: Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Assignment	A G
Previously Recorded at Reel 13211, Frame 0723	
Execution Date: 1; 08/14/2002	
21 08/14/2002 4. Application rumber(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application i ditioci(s) of patent number(s).	(%) (%) (%) (%)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	· ·
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).: 5,994,141
Application No.:	
Filed:	
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Pamela A. Docherty Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
1400 McDonald Investment Plaza	☐ Enclosed
800 Superior Avenue	
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due
	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
	8. Deposit account number:
	03-0172
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
, and the second	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	and the state of t
Attorney: Imdely A	Chary Scander 3 202
Signature	Date /
	Total number of pages comprising transmittal:

Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231.

Signed:

12/31/2002 LINELLER Wendy A. Frick 5994141

01 FC:8021

15.00 CH

25.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, **Bruce J. Holub**, 26 Ridgeway Avenue, Guelph, Ontario N1L1G9, Canada, and **Douglas C. Gaudette**, 23A James Street East, Guelph, Ontario N1G1C9, Canada, hereby assign all right, title and interest to **University of Guelph**, Guelph Ontario N1G2W1, Canada, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

METHODS FOR DETECTING GYNECOLOGICAL CARCINOMAS

set forth in U.S. Patent Number 5,994,141, issued on November 30, 1999, said United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

{ASSIGNMENT FORM HOLUB-GAUDETTE;1}

PATENT REEL: 013608 FRAME: 0186

Signed at the City ofGuelph	, in the County of <u>Wellington</u> , and in
the Province of <u>Ontario</u> , this	s 14 day of Avg. 2002.
(1) Date: Aug 14/2002	Bruce J. Holub
	Witness: Medleg
Signed at the City ofGuelph	, in the County of <u>Wellington</u> , and in
the Province of <u>Ontario</u> , this _	14 day of Aco, 2002.
(2) Date: Aug 14/02	Douglas C. Gaudette
	Witness:

Error In	CORRECT DATA
1. Applicant's name	1. Douglas C. Gaudette
2. Applicant's address	2.
3. Title	3.
4. Filing date	4.
5. Serial Number	5.
6. Foreign/PCT App. Re:	6.
7. Other: (entity status)	7.
8. Other:	8.

3. (C		ompl	ete the following appl	icable item A or B)
		A.	The correction is not of	due to any error by applicant and no fee is due.
				pove corrections is due to applicant's error and the fee 19(h) of \$25.00 is paid as follows:
		\boxtimes	Enclosed is a check	for in the amount of \$_25.00
You are hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. in the amount of \$		norized to charge Deposit Account No		
				Respectfully submitted,
HQ	egn	lier	123,2007	Pamala A Dacharty Rose No. 10.501
				Pamela A. Docherty, Reg. No. 40,591

Dated:

RECORDED: 12/30/2002